High Reliability Medical Circular Connectors
HyperGrip® Series
Hypertac® Hyperboloid - HC
 ■ Long Contact Life
Industry-leading mating cycles (over 20,000) provide low cost
of ownership
 ■ Low Insertion / Extraction Forces
Ergonomic mating without cost and size of mate assist

5
HyperGrip® Series
How To Order
GH G R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1	 Series GH  Series
2	 Size 0  HG0*	 2  HG2	 3  HG3	 4  HG4
3	 Type P 	Plug	 E  Receptacle/Panel	 C  Receptacle/Cable (Available on HG2 only)
4	 Connector options 1 	Sealed 2 	Shielded (Unsealed)
	 HG2, HG3, HG4 only / plugs “P” and panel receptacles “E” only)
5	 Strain relief size
	 (Cable diameter ranges)
0 	No strain relief 4  	 4.50 -
6.50 mm
	 (HG2 only)
6  	 9.00 - 11.00 mm
	 (HG4 only) (Shielded: 9.50 - 11.00 mm)
1  	 2.08 - 3.10 mm
	 (HG0 only)
5  	 7.00 - 9.00 mm
	 (HG3 only)
6	 Outer shell color
	 (Fixed)
G  Light gray
7	 Color coding
	 (Strain relief or panel seal only)
G  Light gray (Standard)	 D  Blue	 R  Red	 V  Green	 Y  Yellow
8	 Positions G  HG0	 21  HG2	 91  HG3	 33  HG4
9	 Contact diameter 30  0.3mm (HG0)	 40  0.4mm (HG2, HG3, HG4)
10	Contact gender
F 	Female sockets
	 (Receptacles only)
M	Male pins
	 (Plugs only)
C  	 MR contact
Female sockets
	 (Receptacles only)
11	 Termination
	 (Fixed)
R 	Crimp/Solder (26-28 AWG**)
	 (Contacts are shipped unloaded, may be crimped or soldered, then inserted into insulator. For more information, please
see Assembly Instructions.)
12	Plating
	 (Pins: Gold over nickel
Sockets: Gold over nickel on contact
surfaces, gold flash on terminations)
G  HG2, HG3, HG4 pins H  HG0 pins
NA H  HG2, HG3, HG4 HC sockets HA  HG0 HC sockets
I HG2, HG3, HG4 MR sockets
	 *:	 not available for HG versions with MR contact
	**:	 Available tooling: Crimp Tool: AFM8 or M22520/2-01, Crimp Positioner: K1775 (HG0) or T2030 (HG2, HG3, HG4), Insertion Tool: T2080
6
HyperGrip® Series
Technical Characteristics
HG0 HG2 HG3 HG4
Number of contacts 5 12 19 33
Contact diameter 0.012 (0.30) 0.016 (0.40) 0.016 (0.40) 0.016 (0.40)